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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide Lamontagne [OLAMONTAGNE@devlnemmlmet.com]

Sent:  Friday, December 12, 2003 1:33 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: jnaff@cathollochariﬂesnh.org; bdonroe@rcbm.org, DQuinlan@rcbm.org

subject: RE: SYIJIP/Gegne 1983 Complaint

Paul,

According to the Diocesan Directory, the Northeast area superior for the Oblates is:

Rev. William O'Donnell, OMI
60 Wyman Strect

Lowell, MA 01852-2481
978-458-9912

I hope this helps. Please let me know if there is any other information you need and I'll see what I can
obtain for you. :

Qvide

>>> "Brodeur, Paul” <paul.brodeur@doj.nh.gov> 12/12/03 12:22PM >>> '
Thanks for the response. Yes | recognize that the Oblates are not part of NH. if there is a contact person my first
thought is to determine where Fr. Lirette is located if he i still alive and if he has been back to NH for any length
of time. The guestion is similar to some other cases when an out of state priest violated someone and then lefl
the siate the statue of limitations didn't run. 18 this sormething you can determine who | or you should contect?
Thanks for you help.

——--0Original Message--=-- ,

From: Ovide Lamontagne [mallto:OLAMONTAGNE@dainemIIIimet.mm]
Sent: Friday, December 12, 2003 11:40 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

o jnaff@c.amouocharitlsnh.org; bdonroe®rcbm.org; DQuinian@rcbm.org
Subject: RE-IGagne 1963 Complaint

Paul,
Yes, we understand there are two old incidents.

We do not have any detalls about Fr. Liretts. Asyou may know, the Oblates ere a religious
order independent and separate from the Diocese. The Oblates wouid be the source of any information.

Please let me know if there is something we can do if you want to follow up with them.

Ovide

»>> "Brodeur, Paul" <paul.brodour@doj.nh.gov> 12/12/03 11:13AM >>>

Do | read this correct that there are two complaints? One with Fr. Gagne {deceased) at unknown location.
Second Fr. Lirette from the Order of Oblates that took piace in Manchester? Do we know anything further
regarding the tocation of Lirette and the eddress of his mother?
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—----0riginal Message-----

From: Ovide Lamontagne [maIlto:OLAMONTAGNE@devlnemlllimet.corn]
Sent: Friday, December 12, 2003 11:07 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; bdonroe@rcbm.org; DQuinlan@rcbm.org
Subjecwsiiiiiy/ Gagne 1963 Complaint

Dear Paui,

Please find attached a "new" 1963 complaint which we recently received. Please let me know if you
would like us to follow up with local lew enforcement.

Thank you,
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamoniagne

Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
114 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0718
§03.605.8516 Fax 603.686.8610
ol e vinemitli

This e-mail and any files transmitted with i are confidential and are intended solely for the use of

the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material

protected by
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for

delivering the
e-mall for the intended reciplent, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any

use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail i strictly prohibited. If you believe you

have
received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at

603-695-8516.
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Name: NNGENGGRNE— (Maiden Name):
Address: TV

Telephone: SENG_G_G_G

DOB:QEENND _ E-mail:

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant): Relationship:
Telephone: Address:

Name of Accused: Fr. Delphine Gagne (deceased — 1963)
1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: unknown
Place of alleged abuse: in a car
Date of alleged abuse: 1950
Nature of alleged abuse: touching and fondling in the back seat of a car on the way home from
an outing
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 13 or 14 years old
Namé of Accused: Fr, Lirette — Order of Oblates of Mary Immaculate
3. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: Manchester, NH
Place of alleged abuse: Mother’s home
Date of alleged abuse: 1950
Nature of alleged abuse: fondling; kneel in front of priest while priest squeezed him between his
legs
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 13 or 14 years old

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Yes X No[]
Specific Concerns:

Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time:
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 12/12/03 Time: 9:17 a.m.

Copy Distribution:
Delegate [ Record Clerk Director for Healing and Pastoral Care {3
Assistant to the Delegate £ Other: ]
000190
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide Lamontagne [OLAMONTAGNE@devinemillimet.com]

Sent:  Friday, December 12, 2003 11:07 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; bdonroe@rcbm.org; DQuinlan@recbm.org
Subject; YN/ Gagne 1963 Complaint

Dear Paul,

Please find attached a "new" 1963 complaint which we recently received. Please let me know if you would like us
to follow up with local law enforcement.

Thank you,
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne

Devins, Millimet & Branch, PA
114 Amherst St. - PO Box 718
manchester, NH 03105-0719
603.606.8616 Fax 603.695.8610

olamontagne@devinemillimet.com

This e-mail and any filas transmitted with It are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
attomey-cllent privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mall for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohiblted. if you believe you have
recelved this e-mait in error, piease immediately notify Devine, Miliimet & Branch by telephone at
603-695-8516.
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Brodeur, Paul

Subject: RE QNI Gagne 1963 Complaint

Do | read thie correct that there are two complaints? One with Fr. Gagne {(decensed) at unknown location.
Second Fr. Lirette from the Order of Oblates that took place in Manchester? Do we know anything further
regarding the location of Lirette and the address of his mother?

—---0riginal Message-----

From: Ovide Lamontagne [mailto:OLAMONTAGNE@devtnemIHimet.com]
Sent: Friday, December 12, 2003 11:07 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul ,

Cc: jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; bdonroe@rcbm.org; DQuinlan@rcbm.org
Subject SRENGagne 1963 Complaint

Dear Paul,

Please find attached a "new" 1963 complaint which we recently received. Please let me know if you would
like us to follow up with local law enforcement.

Thank you,
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne

Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 031050719
603.695.8518 Fax 603.695.8610
olamon! vingmillimet

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended soiely for the use of the
individua! or entity to whom they ere addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in ermor and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
recaived this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Devine, Miliimet & Branch by telephone at
603-695-8516.
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Brodeur, Paul

Subject: RE: NN Gagne 1963 Complaint

Thanks for the response. Yes | recognize that the Oblates are not part of NH. If there Is a contact person my first
thought is to determine where Fr. Lirette is located if he is still alive and if he has been back to NH for any length
of time. The question Is similar to some other cases when an out of state priest violated someone and then left
the state the statue of limitations didn run. 1s this something you can determine who § or you should contact?
Thanks for you help.

----Original Message-—-

From: Ovide Lamontagne [maIlho:OLAMONTAGNE@devinemIIIImet.com]
Sent: Friday, December 12, 2003 11:40 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; bdonroe@rcbm.org; DQuinlan@rcbm.org
Subject: RE: Ggiiill)/Gagne 1963 Complaint

Paul,
Yes, we understand there are two old incidents.

We do not have any details about Fr. Lirette. As you may know, the Oblates are a religious
order independent and separate from the Diocese. The Obiates would be the source of any information.

Please let me know if there is something we can do If you want to follow up with them.
Ovide

>>> "Brodeur, Paul* <paul.brodeur@doj.nh.gov> 12/12/03 11:13AM >>>

Do | read this correct that there are two complaints? One with Fr. Gagne (deceased) at unknown location.
Second Fr. Lirette from the Order of Obiates that took place in Manchester? Do we know anything further
regarding the location of Lirette and the address of his mother?

--—-0Original Message-—--
From: Ovide Lamontagne [maIito:OLAMONTAGNE@dev!nernillimet.oom]

Sent: Friday, December 12, 2003 11:07 AM

To: Brodeur, Faul

Cc: jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; bdonroe@rcbm.org; DQuinlan@rcbm.org
Subject QIMMENIEN Gagne 1963 Complaint

Dear Paul,

Please find attached a "new" 1963 complaint which we recently received. Please let me know if you
would like us to follow up with local law enforcement.

Thank you,

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne

Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA

111 Amherst St. - PO Box 718

Manchester, NH 03105-0719

603.605.8516 Fax 603.695.8610
montagn v
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This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solety for the use of
the

individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material
protected by

attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for
delivering the

e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any

use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you believe you
have

received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Devine, Millimet & Brench by telephone at
603-695-8516.
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